

Eagan Funfest Ambassador Program ~ CONTRACT

I, _		(state you	full name),
alo	ng with the undersigned parent or guardian, enter into the	his contract for	service as	an
Eag	an Funfest Ambassador during the term 2017-2018.			

If selected through the application and judging process to serve as an Eagan Funfest Ambassador, the participant and their family agree to the following policies for the entire year of July 2017-July 2018. Contract policies are subject to change or modification by the Ambassador leadership.

- Ambassadors must be available for appearances & duties as scheduled. Willingness, cooperation and assistance are required of the Ambassador and their family throughout the year of service.
- Unexcused absences will not be permitted; leadership notification is mandatory.
- Parents or guardians of Ambassadors agree to share in chaperone responsibilities throughout the year of service.
- It is understood travel to and from appearances/events will take place in personal vehicles and at your own expense.
- All attire must be approved by the Eagan Funfest Ambassador Leadership prior to scheduled events.
- Items of apparel loaned to the Ambassadors from the Eagan Funfest Ambassador Program will be carefully maintained and are the property of the program. Any and all damage to the apparel is the responsibility of the individual.
- Wearing of medallions, crowns, sashes or Ambassador Attire at any event not approved by the Eagan Funfest Ambassador Leadership is not allowed.
- While in attire and attending an event, all Eagan Funfest Ambassadors must be chaperoned by either the Eagan Funfest Ambassador Leadership or a chaperone appointed by the leadership.
- Press and/or media interviews are forbidden without Eagan Funfest Ambassador Leadership prior approval.
- No solicitation of funds or services is allowed without prior approval from the Eagan Funfest Ambassador Program.
- No smoking in public while attending Ambassador events (includes ambassadors, parents & chaperones).
- No consumption of alcoholic beverages in public while attending Ambassador events (includes ambassadors, parents & chaperones).
- An Eagan Funfest Ambassador may not be issued a citation for underage drinking or smoking or other unlawful behavior.
- No weapons shall be carried or concealed.
- Cell phone use during Ambassador events is prohibited except for emergency purposes and/or to contact a parent or chaperone.
- An Eagan Funfest Ambassador cannot be married or become pregnant during their year of service.

- No Ambassador may date another Ambassador within our program or any other Ambassador program throughout their term of service.
- Any social media groups (Facebook, Instagram, Twitter etc) must not contain any
 provocative or inappropriate photos or use of inappropriate language. Posting of
 Ambassador photos must first be approved by the Eagan Funfest Ambassador
 Leadership.
- Ambassadors must conduct themselves in an appropriate, respectful and courteous
 way at all times during their year of service. An Ambassador is always expected to
 conduct themselves in a well-mannered way, treating all with kindness & respect.

Failure to comply with any of these policies will result in loss of scholarship and of title.

Ambassador Requirements:

- 1. Ambassador must be at least 10 years old, but not older than 19 as of July 4, 2017.
- 2. Ambassadors must have not yet graduated from high school.
- 3. Ambassadors must be legal residents of the United States.
- 4. Ambassadors must live in Eagan, Apple Valley, Burnsville, Rosemont, Mendota, Mendota Heights, or Sunfish Lake.
- 5. Ambassadors may never have been married, pregnant nor have any children.
- 6. Ambassadors must submit a digital photo.
- 7. Ambassadors must submit a legible and fully completed application.
- 8. Ambassadors agree not to serve in or enter any other title contests during their term.
- 9. Ambassadors' parents/guardians MUST be available during events and assist as chaperones throughout the year if their child is selected as an Eagan Funfest Ambassador.

Attendance Requirements:

- A calendar with events, both required and optional, is provided to all new Ambassadors and their families. This events calendar may be subject to change.
- All events deemed **required** must be attended unless an *excused absence request* is submitted in writing and has been approved by the Eagan Funfest Ambassador Leadership prior to the event.
- Three absences from required events, whether excused or unexcused, will result in loss of scholarship and loss of title.

I / we have fully read the above 2017 Eagan Funfest Ambassador Program contract and understand that if there is a violation of this contract it may result in disciplinary actions, loss of scholarship and/or loss of Ambassador title.

If the violation results in the loss of a title the ambassador will be required to relinquish crown/medallion, sash and all apparel on loan by the Eagan Funfest Ambassador Program.

Ambassador Name (printed):	
Ambassador Signature:	Dated:
Parent/Guardian Name (printed):	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Dated:
Ambassador Leadership Signature:	Dated: